Office Address Nov. to April : Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001 Phone: 0191-2560585, 2548397, Fax: 0191-2547276 May to October: Forest Complex, Shiekh Bagh,Lal Chowk, Sgr-190001 Phone: 0194-2484939,2483937, Fax: 0194-2455027



URL Address: www.jkforest.gov.in E-mail: pccfjkforest@gmail.com ccffcajk1@gmail.com



Jammu & Kashmir Forest Department Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Government of Jammu & Kashmir

The Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Department of Forests, Ecology and Environment, Civil Secretariat, Jammu

No. PCCF/FCA/3189/ 10-11

Dated 31-07-2021

- Sub: Diversion of 0.3 ha of forest land for construction of road from Dhaman to Khad, District Reasi, U.T. of Jammu and Kashmir-reg. (Proposal No. FP/JK/Road/49797/2020).
- Ref: Integrated Regional Office's communication No. 9-JKA-058/2021-Jammu dated 05-07-2021.

Sir,

This is with reference to the above proposal. As desired, the requisite documents in response to the observations of the IRO, MoEF & CC Jammu have been uploaded by the user agency/DFO Mahore. As desired by the IRO, Jammu, revised recommendation has been furnished by Conservator of Forests, West Circle Rajouri, which is enclosed herewith.

Hence, submitted for favour of information and necessary action at your end please.

Yours faithfully

(Sarvesh Rai) IFS Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Nodal Officer (FCA) 9 30 3724

Copy to:

1. Regional Officer, IRO, MoEF & CC Jammu. This is with reference to above referred communication.



TelephoneNo.01962-261992 Email -cfwestrajouri@gmail.com

Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT) OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS JAMMU WEST CIRCLE, RAJOURI

NO :CFW-R/FCA/987 Date :30.07.2021

Name of Project: Diversion of 0.3 ha of forest land for construction of Road from Dhaman to Khad, District Reasi, UT of Jammu and Kashmir - reg

Proposal No. : FP/JK/ROAD/49797/2020

The project named "Diversion of 0.3 ha of forest land for construction of Road from Dhaman to Khad, District Reasi, UT of Jammu and Kashmir" vide above proposal no. is recommended for approval under the Forest Conservation Act, 1980 in respect of Mahore Forest Division wherein 0.30 ha area of Forest is proposed under diversion. The road under the proposal will enhance connectivity in the rural area and hence recommended for clearance under Forest Conservation Act, 1980.

NN 20.07.21

Conservator of Forests West Circle, Jammu H.Q. Rajouri

Copy submitted to APCCF, Nodal Officer (FCA) Jammu and Kashmir Forest department, Van Bhawan Jammu